McGILL UNIVERSITY D02-45
Fall Term Registration Summary
2001-2002 and 2002-2003
FULL-TIME ENROLMENTS
2002-2003 2001-2002

MEN  WOMEN TOTAL MEN  WOMEN TOTAL
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS
Agric. & Envir. Sc. 208 398 606 202 404 606
Arts 1858 4004 5862 1850 3859 5709
Continuing Education 98 127 225 43 49 92
Dentistry 51 66 117 50 64 114
Education 256 1131 1387 221 1034 1255
Eng. & Arch. 1415 592 2007 1339 589 1928
Law 209 299 508 235 311 546
Management 868 978 1846 778 940 1718
Medicine 291 254 545 282 225 507
Music 225 271 496 224 257 481
Nursing 8 122 130 10 99 109
Phys. & Occ. Ther. 52 237 289 49 229 278
Religious Studies 11 9 20 12 6 18
Science 1433 2137 3570 1420 1943 3363
TOTAL 6983 10625 17608 6715 10009 16724
SPECIAL 82 55 137 102 69 171
VISITING 177 242 419 160 250 410
TOTAL FULL-TIME 7242 10922 18164 6977 10328 17305
UNDERGRADUATES 39.9% 60.1% 40.3% 59.7%
GRADUATE STUDENTS
Graduate Studies 2494 2387 4881 2275 2259 4534
Continuing Education 45 47 92 36 30 66
TOTAL 2539 2434 4973 2311 2289 4600
SPECIAL 29 25 54 38 36 74
VISITING 28 18 46 25 25 50
TOTAL FULL-TIME 2596 2477 5073 2374 2350 4724
GRADUATES 51% 49% 50.3% 49.7%
RESIDENTS & FELLOWS 470 300 770 481 312 793

61% 39% 60.7% 39.3%
TOTAL FULL-TIME 10308 13699 24007 9832 12990 22822
ENROLMENT 42.9% 57.1% 43.1% 56.9%




NON FULL-TIME ENROLMENTS
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2002-2003 2001-2002

MEN  WOMEN TOTAL MEN  WOMEN TOTAL
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS
Part-Time 1472 2323 3795 1588 2460 4048
Special 389 461 850 543 639 1182
Visiting 38 68 106 56 120 176
Total Undergraduate 1899 2852 4751 2187 3219 5406
(non full-time)
GRADUATE STUDENTS
Half-Time 27 74 101 30 59 89
Part-Time 566 691 1257 473 562 1035
Special 126 158 284 165 195 360
Visiting 104 44 148 87 47 134
Non-Resident 17 15 32 8 12 20
Total Graduates (non full-time) 840 982 1822 763 875 1638
TOTAL NON FULL- 2739 3834 6573 2950 4094 7044
TIME STUDENTS 41.7% 58.3% 41.9% 58.1%
TOTAL ALL STUDENTS 13047 17533 30580 12782 17084 29866

42.7% 57.3% 42.8% 57.2%
TOTALS BY FACULTY (ALL STUDENTS)

Agric. & Envir. Sc. 240 481 721 217 495 712
Arts 2076 4421 6497 2091 4351 6442
Continuing Education 2093 2897 4990 2111 2789 4900
Dentistry 51 66 117 50 64 114
Education 281 1206 1487 268 1203 1471
Eng. & Arch. 1536 642 2178 1510 653 2163
Graduate Studies 2915 2864 5779 2747 2810 5557
Law 225 336 561 257 356 613
Management 945 1065 2010 858 1037 1895
Medicine 293 252 545 282 225 507
Music 273 306 579 263 287 550
Nursing 9 154 163 10 124 134
Phys. & Occ. Ther. 56 250 306 57 249 306
Religious Studies 18 17 35 19 13 32
Science 1568 2274 3842 1561 2116 3677
TOTAL 12579 17231 29810 12301 16772 29073
RESIDENTS & FELLOWS 470 300 770 481 312 793
TOTAL ALL STUDENTS 13049 17531 30580 12782 17084 29866




FULL-TIME STUDENTS

Undergraduates

AGRICULTURAL & ENVIRONMENTAL

SCIENCES
Freshman (A & ES)

B.Sc. (Agr.) U1

Other years

B.Sc. (Agr.Eng.) U1

Other years

B.Sc. (Food Sc.) & U1
B.Sc. (Nutr. Sc.)

Diplomas & Certificates
Special
Visiting

TOTAL AGRICULTURE

ARTS
B.A. U0
u1
Other years

B.S.W. U1
Other years

Diploma in Env. Studies

Diploma in Environment
Special

Visiting

TOTAL ARTS

CONTINUING EDUCATION

Cert. Accounting
Dip. Accounting

Cert. Comp. Software Tech.

Cert. Health. Mgmt.
Cert. Hum. Res. Mgmt.
Cert. Management
Cert. Marketing

Cert. Prof. English

Cert. Public Relations Mgmt.

Cert. Risk Management

Other years
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FACULTY/DEGREE/YEAR DISTRIBUTION

2002-2003 2001-2002

MEN  WOMEN TOTAL MEN  WOMEN TOTAL
15 38 53 7 42 49
34 77 111 31 72 103
54 122 176 52 123 175
88 199 287 83 195 278
4 5 9 4 4 8
15 10 25 16 10 26
19 15 34 20 14 34
1 30 31 7 50 57
10 99 109 7 84 91
11 129 140 14 134 148
75 17 92 78 19 97
0 3 3 0 1 1
9 21 30 5 21 26
217 422 639 207 426 633
283 649 932 328 703 1031
512 1131 1643 499 1133 1632
1034 2044 3078 1001 1864 2865
1829 3824 5653 1828 3700 5528
8 33 41 4 41 45
20 142 162 16 114 130
28 175 203 20 155 175
0 0 0 0 0 0
1 5 6 2 4 6
6 2 8 9 15 24
68 111 179 42 104 146
1932 4117 6049 1901 3978 5879
1 1 2 1 1 2
29 59 88 12 18 30
9 1 10 3 3 6
0 0 0 1 1 2
2 12 14 0 6 6
36 28 64 20 11 31
4 5 9 1 3 4
0 0 0 0 0 0
4 10 14 2 3 5

2 0 2



FULL-TIME STUDENTS
Undergraduates (cont'd)

Cert. System Analysis & Des.
Cert. Translation

Cert. Prof. Spanish

Cert. Transport & Logistics
TOTAL

Special

Visiting

TOTAL CONTINUING EDUCATION

DENTISTRY
D.M.D First Year
D.M.D Other years
D.D.S. Other years
TOTAL DENTISTRY

EDUCATION

B.Ed. UO

B.Ed. U1
Other years

B.Ed.(Cert.Teach.) U1
& (Voc.) Other years

Diplomas & Certs.
Special
Visiting

TOTAL EDUCATION

ENGINEERING AND ARCHITECTURE
B.Sc.(Arch.) UO
B.Sc.(Arch.) U1
Other years

B.Eng. U0
U1
Other years

B. Software Engr UO
U1
Other years

Special
Visiting

TOTAL ENGINEERING
AND ARCHITECTURE

2002-2003 2001-2002

TOTAL MEN  WOMEN TOTAL
6 2 8 1 0 1
3 8 11 1 3 4
0 0 0 1 0 1

2 1 3
98 127 225 43 49 92
64 42 106 77 43 120
0 0 0 0 0 0
162 169 331 120 92 212
13 17 30 11 20 31
29 43 72 30 39 69
9 6 15 9 5 14
51 66 117 50 64 114
20 62 82 8 33 41
64 288 352 64 249 313
168 775 943 148 748 896
252 1125 1377 220 1030 1250
0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 1 1 2 3
1 0 1 1 2 3
3 6 9 0 2 2
0 1 1 1 0 1
4 2 6 1 6 7
260 1134 1394 223 1040 1263
3 8 11 3 10 13
10 35 45 18 28 46
34 65 99 36 70 106
47 108 155 57 108 165
115 50 165 115 26 141
375 104 479 350 115 465
865 325 1190 817 340 1157
1355 479 1834 1282 481 1763
3 0 3 0 0 0
7 5 12 0 0 0
3 0 3 0 0 0
13 5 18 0 0 0
0 0 0 3 0 3
30 15 45 36 21 57
1445 607 2052 1378 610 1988



FULL-TIME STUDENTS
Undergraduates (cont'd)

2002-2003 2001-2002
MEN  WOMEN TOTAL MEN  WOMEN TOTAL
LAW
B.C.L. U1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other years 2 3 5 31 41 72
2 3 5 31 41 72
LL.B. U1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other years 0 0 0 7 21 28
0 0 0 7 21 28
B.C.L/LL.B U1 60 97 157 73 92 165
Other years 147 199 346 124 157 281
207 296 503 197 249 446
Special 0 1 1 1 3 4
Visiting 5 19 24 11 28 39
TOTAL LAW 214 319 533 247 342 589
MANAGEMENT
B.Com. U0 119 131 250 106 120 226
U1 243 278 521 216 290 506
Other years 506 569 1075 456 530 986
868 978 1846 778 940 1718
Special 1 0 1 1 0 1
Visiting 19 27 46 20 23 43
TOTAL MANAGEMENT 888 1005 1893 799 963 1762
MEDICINE
M.D.C.M. First Year 76 73 149 69 68 137
Other years 217 179 396 213 157 370
TOTAL MEDICINE 293 252 545 282 225 507
MusIC
B.Mus. UO 43 53 96 64 56 120
U1 68 69 137 60 68 128
Other years 95 108 203 81 100 181
206 230 436 205 224 429
L. Mus. 12 25 37 16 18 34
Diplomas 7 16 23 3 15 18
Special 5 4 9 8 2 10
Visiting 5 2 7 2 2 4
TOTAL MUSIC 235 277 512 234 261 495



FULL-TIME STUDENTS

Undergraduates (cont'd) 2002-2003 2001-2002
MEN  WOMEN TOTAL MEN  WOMEN TOTAL
NURSING
B.N. U1 1 4 5 1 5 6
Other years 0 2 2 0 2 2
1 6 7 1 7 8
B.Sc.(N) U0 0 15 15 0 9 9
U1 4 57 61 3 35 38
Other years 3 44 47 6 48 54
7 116 123 9 92 101
TOTAL NURSING 8 122 130 10 99 109
PHYSICAL AND OCC. THERAPY
B.Sc. U1 9 50 59 13 43 56
(Phys.Ther.) Other years 22 72 94 20 69 89
31 122 153 33 112 145
B.Sc. U1 8 42 50 5 40 45
(Occ.Ther.) Other years 13 73 86 11 77 88
21 115 136 16 117 133
Special 0 0 0 0 0 0
Visiting 0 2 2 0 0 0
TOTAL PHYSICAL AND 52 239 291 49 229 278
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY
RELIGIOUS STUDIES
B.Th. U0 0 2 2 0 0 0
u1 1 1 2 3 0 3
Other years 10 6 16 9 6 15
11 9 20 12 6 18
Special 0 1 1 0 1
Visiting 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL RELIGIOUS STUDIES 12 9 21 13 6 19
SCIENCE
B.Sc. U0 180 380 560 188 307 495
u1 437 616 1053 396 614 1010
Other years 813 1140 1953 834 1022 1856
1430 2136 3566 1418 1943 3361
Diploma in Env. Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0
Diploma in Environment 1 1 2 2 0 2
Diploma in Meteorology 2 0 2 0 0 0
Special 5 2 7 1 5 6
Visiting 37 43 80 43 45 88
TOTAL SCIENCE 1475 2182 3657 1464 1993 3457
TOTAL FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATE 7244 10920 18164 6977 10328 17305

DEGREE, DIPLOMA, CERTIFICATE,
SPECIAL AND VISITING CANDIDATES
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FULL-TIME STUDENTS
Graduate Students

FACULTY/DEGREE/YEAR DISTRIBUTION

2002-2003 2001-2002

MEN WOMEN TOTAL MEN WOMEN TOTAL
GRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH

Qualifying 13 18 31 16 26 42
LL.M. 1styear 37 37 74 31 27 58
2nd year 23 20 43 20 22 42
3rd year+ 6 6 12 8 4 12
66 63 129 59 53 112
M.A. 1st year 128 169 297 105 172 277
2nd year+ 71 142 213 78 172 250
199 311 510 183 344 527
M.Arch. 1styear 36 31 67 25 17 42
2nd year+ 12 15 27 21 20 41
48 46 94 46 37 83
M.B.A. 1styear 125 50 175 195 80 275
2nd year+ 70 35 105 4 3 7
195 85 280 199 83 282
M.Ed. 1styear 2 12 14 3 21 24
2nd year 2 11 13 0 2 2
3rd year+ 0 0 0 0 1 1
4 23 27 3 24 27
M.Eng. 1st year 165 65 230 115 36 151
2nd year 96 25 121 75 18 93
3rd year+ 24 3 27 26 12 38
285 93 378 216 66 282
M.L.I.S. 1st year 22 59 81 19 45 64
2nd year+ 15 38 53 18 40 58
37 97 134 37 85 122
M.M. 1st year 18 10 28 10 7 17
2nd year+ 8 19 27 0 0 0
26 29 55 10 7 17
M.Mus. 1styear 23 21 44 19 27 46
2nd year+ 21 27 48 26 17 43
44 48 92 45 44 89
M.Sc. 1styear 238 231 469 162 216 378
2nd year+ 200 261 461 199 209 408
438 492 930 361 425 786
M.Sc. 1styear 2 20 22 9 43 52
(Appl.) 2nd year+ 2 16 18 9 43 52
4 36 40 18 86 104
M.S.W. 1styear 8 45 53 6 43 49
2nd year 2 4 6 4 19 23
3rd year+ 3 10 13 2 9 11
13 59 72 12 71 83



FULL-TIME STUDENTS 8
Graduate Students (cont'd) 2002-2003 2001-2002
MEN WOMEN TOTAL MEN WOMEN TOTAL
M.U.P. 1styear 10 11 21 8 9 17
2nd year 9 10 19 7 8 15
3rd year+ 0 0 0 2 4 6
19 21 40 17 21 38
S.T.M. 1styear 1 0 1 0 0 0
2nd year+ 0 0 0 4 1 5
1 (1] 1 4 1 5
D.C.L. 1styear 1 1 2 0 0 0
2nd year 6 3 9 3 3 6
3rd year+ 10 6 16 12 5 17
17 10 27 15 8 23
D.Mus. 1styear 0 1 1 0 0 0
2nd year+ 13 9 22 12 4 16
13 10 23 12 4 16
Ph.D. 1styear 65 66 131 49 50 99
2nd year 259 231 490 234 208 442
3rd year 222 201 423 202 154 356
4th year 178 155 333 167 138 305
5th year+ 332 286 618 364 314 678
1056 939 1995 1016 864 1880
Diplomas & Certificates 16 7 23 6 10 16
Special 0 0 0 1 0 1
Visiting 28 18 46 25 25 50
TOTAL GRADUATE STUDIES 2522 2405 4927 2301 2284 4585
CONTINUING EDUCATION
Diplomas & Certificates 45 47 92 36 30 66
Special 29 25 54 37 36 73
Visiting 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL CONTINUING EDUCATION 74 72 146 73 66 139
TOTAL FULL-TIME GRADUATED Degree, 2596 2477 5073 2374 2350 4724
Diploma, Special and Visiting Candidates
GRADUATE MEDICINE
Qualifying 0 0 0 0 0 0
Residents 303 232 535 312 255 567
Fellows 167 68 235 169 57 226
TOTAL GRADUATE MEDICINE 470 300 770 481 312 793
TOTAL FULL-TIME GRADUATE 10310 13697 24007 9832 12990 22822

& UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS




PART-TIME STUDENTS
Undergraduates

AGRICULTURAL &

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES

Degree
Diploma
Pre-Agriculture
Special
Visiting

TOTAL

ARTS
Degree
Diploma
Special
Visiting
TOTAL

CONTINUING EDUCATION
Education
Special
Visiting
TOTAL

General Studies
Special

Languages & Translation
Cert. Prof. English
Cert. Prof. French
Cert. Prof. German
Cert. Prof. Italian
Cert. Prof. Russian
Cert. Prof. Spanish
Cert. in Translation
Dip. French Prof.
Special
Visiting

TOTAL

2002-2003
MEN WOMEN
14 47
6 0

1 1

2 6

0 5
23 59
121 267
1 3

8 14
14 20
144 304
23 54
0 1
23 55
56 42
429 618
137 198
4 5
10 18
5 6
61 75
25 139
0 1
16 28
3 1
690 1089

a0 N O

82

388
22

34
448

77

78

98

1047
335

28
11
136
164

44

1779

(18)

(18)

(21)

2001-2002
MEN WOMEN
10 58
0 0

0 2

0 7

0 2
10 69
152 297
1 2
16 27
21 47
190 373
19 37
2 1
21 38
95 90
530 718
120 159
10 16
20 59
1" 6
57 91
24 147
0 2
84 86
5 5
861 1289

TOTAL

68

~N N

79

449

43
68
563

56

59

185

1248
279
26
79
17
148
171

170
10

2150

(215)
(17)

(18)
(251)

(13)

(14)

(42)



PART-TIME STUDENTS
Undergraduates (cont'd)

MEN

Professional, Career & Management Certificates

Cert. Accounting

Dip. Accounting

Cert. Appl. Real Est.
Cert. C.B.I.S.

Cert. Comp. Sftwr. Tech
Cert. Health Mgmt.
Cert. Hum. Res. Mgmt.
Cert. Internal Audit
Cert. Management
Cert. Marketing

Ct ABO Soc Wk Prac
Cert. Public Rel.Mgmt.
Cert. Risk Mgmt.

Cert. Sys. Anal. & Des.
Cert. Transport.
Special

Visiting

TOTAL

TOTAL CONTINUING EDUCATION

EDUCATION (including eve. students)

Degree
Diplomas & Certificates
Special
Visiting
TOTAL

ENGINEERING
Degree
Special
Visiting

TOTAL

LAW
Degree
Special
Visiting
TOTAL

10
28
0

1
42
3
15
2
119
35
0

9
17
47
8
268

605

1374

41
14

56

80

91

2002-2003
WOMEN

80

10
16
153

133
36

66

23

302

836

2022

72
90

17
184

33

35

10

TOTAL

13
108

52
19
168

252
71

75
23
70
13
570

N

1441

3396

113
104

18
240

113

126

24

28

FTE
(Round)

(447)

(869)

2001-2002
MEN WOMEN
15 11
8 48

0 0

0

51 23
17

26 153
4 1
103 134
29 35
0 1
15 45
5 4
48 32
5 3
312 358
0 0
624 865
1601 2282
30 44
1" 77
0 3

4 39
45 163
118 34
6 2

8 7
132 43
8 1"

2 2

0 1
10 14

TOTAL

26
56

74
18
179

237
64

60

80

670

o

1489

3883

74
88

43
208

152

15
175

FTE
(Round)

(425)

(948)

(37)
(23)

©)
(70)

(13)



PART-TIME STUDENTS

1"

Undergraduates (cont'd) 2002-2003 2001-2002
MEN WOMEN TOTAL FTE MEN WOMEN  TOTAL FTE
Round) Round)
MANAGEMENT (including eve. students)
Degree 54 53 107 (50) 52 68 120 (55)
Special 0 0 0 (0) 1 1 2 (1)
Visiting 3 7 10 (3) 6 5 11 (2)
TOTAL 57 60 117 (53) 59 74 133 (58)
MusIC
Degree 32 24 56 (28) 23 22 45 (21)
Diplomas & Licentiate 0 3 3 (1) 3 0 3 (1)
Special 5 0 5 (2) 1 2 3 (1)
Visiting 1 2 3 (1) 2 2 4 (2)
TOTAL 38 29 67 (32) 29 26 55 (25)
NURSING
Degree 1 32 33 (17) 0 25 25 (11)
PHYSICAL & OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY
Degree 4 10 14 9) 6 16 22 (21)
Special 0 1 1 0) 2 4 6 )]
TOTAL 4 11 15 9) 8 20 28 (13)
RELIGIOUS STUDIES
Degree 5 6 11 (5) 5 4 9 (3)
Special 0 1 1 0) 0 1 1 0)
Visiting 1 1 2 (0) 1 2 3 (1)
TOTAL 6 8 14 (5) 6 7 13 (4)
SCIENCE
Degree 80 74 154 (84) 85 93 178 (92)
Diploma 1 1 2 (0) 0 2 2 (1)
Special 6 6 12 (5) 5 19 24 9)
Visiting 7 10 17 (3) 7 9 16 4)
TOTAL 94 91 185 (93) 97 123 220 (106)
TOTAL PART-TIME 1899 2852 4751 (1491) 2187 3219 5406 (1615)

UNDERGRADUATES

NOTE: FTE's are calculated on the basis of the number of credits divided by 15




PART-TIME STUDENTS
Graduates
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2002-2003 2001-2002
MEN WOMEN  TOTAL MEN WOMEN  TOTAL
HALF-TIME
GRADUATE STUDIES
Diplomas 0 0 0 0 0 0
Masters 18 44 62 23 33 56
Doctorates 9 30 39 7 26 33
TOTAL HALF-TIME 27 74 101 30 59 89
PART-TIME
GRADUATE STUDIES
Diplomas and Certificates 61 82 143 42 46 88
Masters 322 380 702 260 336 596
Special 12 28 40 20 27 47
Visiting 104 44 148 86 46 132
TOTAL 499 534 1033 408 455 863
CONTINUING EDUCATION
Diplomas & Certificates 183 229 412 171 180 351
Special 114 130 244 145 168 313
Visiting 0 0 0 1 1 2
TOTAL 297 359 656 317 349 666
TOTAL PART-TIME 796 893 1689 725 804 1529
(Grad. St. & Cont.Ed)
NON-RESIDENTS 17 15 32 8 12 20
(GRADUATE STUDIES)
TOTAL HALF-TIME, PART-TIME, 840 982 1822 763 875 1638
AND NON-RESIDENT GRADUATES
TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS 2739 3834 6573 2950 4094 7044
(Graduate & Undergraduate)
GRAND TOTAL 13049 17531 30580 12782 17084

ALL STUDENTS

29866"
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APPENDIX “A”

GRADUATE FACULTY STUDENTS

(by the Affiliation of their Program) *

2002-2003 2001-2002

MEN | WOMEN | TOTAL MEN [WOMEN| TOTAL
AGRICULTURAL & ENVIRON. SCI. 157 166 323 148 152 300
ARTS (includes Social Work) 348 516 864 356 554 910
DENTISTRY 6 7 13 7 3 10
EDUCATION (includes Library 174 607 781 156 521 677

& Information Studies)

ENGINEERING 787 270 1057 609 220 829
GRADUATE STUDIES (Islamic Studies) 74 62 136 63 69 132
LAW 89 76 165 77 62 139
MANAGEMENT 529 259 788 477 253 730
MEDICINE 448 602 1050 425 543 968
MUSIC 79 89 168 76 77 153
NURSING 1 68 69 1 62 63
PHYS.& OCC. THERAPY 9 25 34 6 24 30
RELIGIOUS STUDIES 41 27 68 36 29 65
SCIENCE 323 254 577 318 244 562

SUB-TOTAL 3065 3028 6093 2755 2813 5568

RESIDENTS & FELLOWS 470 300 770 481 312 793

GRAND TOTAL 3535 3328 6863" 3236 3125 6361

* This appendix is intended to illustrate the Faculty Affiliation of students, rather than the actual degree registrations.



APPENDIX "B" 14

SUMMER REGISTRATIONS — (figures represent individual course enrolments)

2002 2001
MEN WOMEN TOTAL MEN WOMEN TOTAL
Undergraduate 2747 4531 7278 2677 4341 7018
Graduate 2827 2670 5497 2684 2451 5135
TOTAL 5574 7201 12775 5361 6792 12153
Continuing Education 1126 1699 2825 1092 1648 2740
TOTAL SUMMER 6700 8900 15600 6453 8440 14893

DISTRIBUTION OF FALL REGISTRANTS BY MOTHER TONGUE

2002-2003 2001-2002
English 16527 54.05% 16016 53.63%
French 6151 20.11% 6330 21.19%
Other 7580 24.79% 7520 25.18%
Unknown 322 1% 0 0%
TOTAL 30580 29866

GEOGRAPHIC DISTRIBUTION OF FALL REGISTRANTS

2002-2003 2001-2002
Canadians and
Permanent Residents
Quebec 18063 59.07% 18350 61.44%
Non Quebec Canada 7255 23.72% 6440 21.56%
Total 25318 82.79% 24790 83.00%
Visa Students
U.S.A. 1402 4.58% 1503 5.03%
Other 3860 12.62% 3573 11.96%
Total 5262 17.21% 5076 17.00%
TOTAL 30580 29866

GEOGRAPHIC DISTRIBUTION OF FULL-TIME FALL REGISTRANTS (excl. Cont. Ed.)

2002-2003 2001-2002
uU/G Grad. Total uU/G Grad. Total
Quebec 51.18% 56.97% 52.56% 53.10% 57.50% 54.03%
Non Quebec Canada 30.02% 18.82% 27.34% 29.20% 18.10% 27.01%
U.S.A. 6.74% 2.41% 5.70% 7.90% 3.20% 6.97%
Other 12.06%| 21.80% 14.40% 9.80%| 21.20% 12.04%









